NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 30 June 2011

Talga Gold Ltd ABN 32 138 405 419   Page  31

iii.

Iv.

 Net Fair Values
 The net fair values of:
 — Other assets and other liabilities approximate their carrying value.

Interest Rate Risk
The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and
equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2011, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:
  2011

$ Change in loss
— Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points  44,783
— Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points  (44,783)
Change in equity
— Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points  44,783
— Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points  (44,783)

  Floating

interest rate

$

Fixed
interest

rate
$

Non
interest
bearing

$

Total

$

Weighted
average
interest

rate %
2011
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  4,478,260 - 25,414 4,503,674 5.8
Trade and other receivables  - - 53,483 53,483 -
Total financial assets  4,478,260 - 78,897 4,557,157 -
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables

-

-

61,581

61,581

-
Total financial liabilities  - - 61,581 61,581 -

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have been analysed and
classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making the measurements.
All financial instruments held are level 1.

21. Segment Note

The Company operates in the mineral exploration industry in Australia. For management purposes, the
Company is organised into one main operating segment which involves the exploration of minerals in
Australia. All of the Company’s activities are interrelated and discrete financial information is reported to